Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Figure 10.SP7655EB Top layer Component Placement
Figure 11. SP7655EB PC Layout 2
nd
 Layer                                 Figure 12. SP7655EB PC Layout 3
rd
 Layer
Figure 13. SP7655EB PC Layout Bottom layer                         Figure 14.SP7655EB Bottom layer Component Placement
 8
Table 1: SP7655EB List of Materials
1 PCB 1 Exar 146-6570-02 1.75"X2.75" SP7655EB evaluation board www.exar.com
2 U1 1 Exar SP7655EU DFN-26 2-FETs 300KHZ Buck Ctrl www.exar.com
3 U2 1 Exar SPX5205M5-5.0 SOT-23-5 150mA LDO Voltage Reg. www.exar.com
4 DBST 1 Vishay SD101AWS SOD-323 15mA Schottky Diode www.vishay.com
5 D1 1 Vishay BZX384B12 SOD-323 12V, 500mW Zener Diode www.vishay.com
6 L1 1 Wurth Elektronik 744314330 7X7mm 3.3uH Coil 9A 9 mohm www.we-online.com
7 C1,C1A,C4 1 muRata GRM32ER1H106K 1210 10uF Ceramic X7R 50V www.muRata.com
8 C2 1 muRata GRM188R71E104K 0603 0.1uF Ceramic X7R 25V www.muRata.com
9 C3,C5 2 muRata GRM32ER61A476K 1210 47uF Ceramic X5R 10V www.muRata.com
10 CVCC 1 muRata GRM188R61A225K 0603 2.2uF Ceramic X5R 10V www.muRata.com
11 CBST 1 muRata GRM188R71H103K 0603 0.01uF Ceramic X7R 50V www.muRata.com
12 CSS 1 muRata GRM188R71E473K 0603 47,000pF Ceramic X7R 25V www.muRata.com
13 CP1 1 muRata GRM1885C1H220J 0603 22pF Ceramic C0G 50V www.muRata.com
14 CZ2 1 muRata GRM1885C1H222J 0603 2,200pF Ceramic C0G 50V www.muRata.com
15 CF1 1 muRata GRM1885C1H101J 0603 100pF Ceramic C0G 50V www.muRata.com
16 CZ3 1 muRata GRM1885C1H151J 0603 150pF Ceramic C0G 50V www.muRata.com
17 RZ2 1 Vishay CRCW06039K09F 0603 9.09K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
18 R2 1 Vishay CRCW060321K5F 0603 21.5K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
19 RZ3 1 Vishay CRCW06037K15F 0603 7.15K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
20 R1 1 Vishay CRCW060368K1F 0603 68.1K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
21 R3 1 Vishay CRCW0603499KF 0603 499K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
22 RBST 1 Vishay CRCW06035R10F 0603 5.1 Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
23 R4 1 Vishay CRCW0603100KF 0603 100K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
Terminal Posts www.mil-max.com24
VIN, VOUT,
GND, GND2
4